
MAGIC CITY POKER ROOM MARCH 2026 PROMOTIONS .

DAILY DRAW DOWN.  
Every day at 2pm and 11pm ​with a chance  

to win $25,000.

CASH BASH DRAWINGS.  
​3:15pm • 8:15pm • 12:15am ​ 

Qualifying March 1st. $1,000 with rollovers. Start earning 
entries March 1st. First drawing March 12th.  

Winner must be present. See poker room for details and promotion.

EARLY BIRD HIGH HAND 
 ​Monday - Friday  

$500 9am - 10am when using 2 hole cards  
(50% when using 1 card) ​

$1,500 10am - 12pm when using 2 cards  
(50% when using 1 card)

Monday - Thursday  
12pm - 3pm and 7pm - 10pm $250 every 30 minutes.  

3pm - 7pm $400 every 30 minutes. 

SUPER PROMO FRIDAYS 
12pm - 12am​ $500 every 30 minutes. ​ 

12am - 2am $250. 

MARCH 17TH - ST. PATRICK’S DAY.  
Bonus Draw Down Promotion:  
3pm - 10pm every 30 minutes.  

$25,000 and guaranteed to win at least $50.

SPECIAL!  
March 2nd and March 9th special second chance drawings 

$1,000 from our February cash bash drum.  
12:15pm • 6:15pm • 12:15am.

Celebrating 28 years as South Florida’s favorite poker room.

MAGIC CITY CASINO
305-631-4560  |  www.magiccitycasino.com

Must be 18+ to enter the poker room.  
GAMBLING PROBLEM? CALL 1-888-ADMIT-IT.

Saturday and Sunday ​ 
9am - 10am $500 when using 2 cards (50% when using 1 card)  

10am - 12pm $1,000.

Saturday 
12pm - 3pm and 8pm - 1am $300 every 30 minutes.  

3pm - 8am $700 on the hour and $300 on the half hour. ​

Sunday ​ 
12pm - 3pm and 8pm - 11pm $300 every 30 minutes 

(1 & 2 card pays 100%)  
3pm - 8am $500 every 30 minutes (when using 2 cards)

PLO games eligible for the High Hands, Draw Down  
and Royal Flushes. See poker room for details.

HIGH HANDS​ PROMOTION

DESIGNATED PLAYER GAMES.  
Stop by and visit our additional table games in the casino featuring your favorite games.  

Super Omaha, High Card Slush Poker, Three Card Poker, Ultimate Texas Hold’em and DJ Wild Stud Poker.

SUPER PROMOTION DAYS.  
Tuesday High Hands March 3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th and 31st 

10am - 12pm $1,500 when using 2 cards  
(1 card pays 50%)  

12pm - 10pm every 30 minutes $700 on the hour  
and $300 on the half.

NEW PLO BIG SLICK ROYAL FLUSH JACKPOT. 
 $20,000 / $10,000 / $5,000  
(see poker room for details)

Wednesday, March 4th, 11th, 18th and 25th  
$500 * every 30 minutes 12pm - 3pm.  

$1,000 * every 30 minutes 3pm - 10pm.  
(*1 high hand when using 2 hole cards, 50% when using 1 card)

XTRA EARLY BIRD HIGH HAND.  
$250* 8am - 9am everyday  

(*when using 2 hole cards, 50% when using 1 card)

NIGHT OWL HIGH HANDS.  
Monday through Thursday $250* 10pm - 11pm and  

$500* 11pm - 12am  
(*50% when using 1 card, 100% when using 2)  

BIG SLICK HEART ROYAL FLUSH JACKPOT.  
$20,000 all other players in the hand earn $500.  

$1,000 Big Slick Royals in Spades, Diamonds and Clubs (2 cards) 
$500 all other royal flushes (2 cards) 

Tournaments coming soon.


